

SCHEDULE 4

Modifications to [Commission Regulation \(EU\) 2018/2066](#)

13. Article 18 is to be read as if—

- (a) in paragraph 1, for “EUR 20” there were substituted “£20”;
- (b) in paragraph 3(c)—
 - (i) for “Member State” there were substituted “United Kingdom”;
 - (ii) after “adopted”, there were inserted “before IP completion day”;
- (c) in paragraph 4—
 - (i) for “EUR 2000” there were substituted “£2000”;
 - (ii) for “EUR 500” there were substituted “£500”.